520 Lafayette Rd • Sparta, NJ 07871 • 866-222-0030 • www.cableorganizer.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Product Name: Cooper B-Line Two Post Network Equipment Rack
19” (482mm) Rack Width
Part # Overall Height
“A”
Mounting
Spaces
Overall Width
“B”
Panel Mounting
“C”
Usable Inside
Width “D”
Base Anchor
Speacing “E”
Spacing
“F” Shipping Weight
SB-556-036-XU 36" [914mm] 17U 20.31" [516mm] 18.31" [465mm] 17.75" [451mm] 16" [406mm] 6" [152mm] 12.5 lbs [5.7 kg]
SB-556-048-XU 48" [1219mm] 24U 20.31" [516mm] 18.31" [465mm] 17.75" [451mm] 16" [406mm] 3.44" [87mm] 18 lbs [8.1 kg]
SB-556-072-XU 72" [1829mm] 38U 20.31" [516mm] 18.31" [465mm] 17.75" [451mm] 16" [406mm] 27.44" [697mm] 30 lbs [13.6 kg]
SB-556-084-XU 84" [2133mm] 45U 20.31" [516mm] 18.31" [465mm] 17.75" [451mm] 16" [406mm] 39.44" [1001mm] 33 lbs [14.9 kg]
SB-556-096-XU 96" [2438mm] 51U 20.31" [516mm] 18.31" [465mm] 17.75" [451mm] 16" [406mm] 51.44" [1306mm] 35 lbs [15.9 kg]
23” (584mm) Rack Width
Part # Overall Height
“A”
Mounting
Spaces
Overall Width
“B”
Panel Mounting
“C”
Usable Inside
Width “D”
Base Anchor
Speacing “E”
Spacing
“F” Shipping Weight
SB-558-036-XU 36" [914mm] 17U 24.31" [617mm] 22.3" [567mm] 21.75" [552mm] 20" [508mm] 6" [152mm] 14.5 lbs [6.6 kg]
SB-558-048-XU 48" [1219mm] 24U 24.31" [617mm] 22.3" [567mm] 21.75" [552mm] 20" [508mm] 3.44" [87mm] 19.5 lbs [8.8 kg]
SB-558-072-XU 72" [1829mm] 38U 24.31" [617mm] 22.3" [567mm] 21.75" [552mm] 20" [508mm] 27.44" [697mm] 33 lbs [14.9 kg]
SB-558-084-XU 84" [2133mm] 45U 24.31" [617mm] 22.3" [567mm] 21.75" [552mm] 20" [508mm] 39.44" [1001mm] 35 lbs [15.9 kg]
SB-558-096-XU 96" [2438mm] 51U 24.31" [617mm] 22.3" [567mm] 21.75" [552mm] 20" [508mm] 51.44" [1306mm] 37 lbs [16.8 kg]
Dimensions (reference drawing below)
Universal Spacing [0.625” (16mm), 0.625”(16mm), 0.5” (13mm)